



Net 4 India Limited

Regd Office : AB-11, Community Centre, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi - 110 029

Website : www.net4.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2009

Figures in Rs. Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
	(Unaudited)		(Audited)	(Unaudited)		(Audited)
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30/06/2009	30/06/2008	31/03/2009	30/06/2009	30/06/2008	31/03/2009
Income from Internet Related Services	2,125.92	2,753.61	9,790.00	3,854.18	4,321.09	16,067.23
Other Income	71.82	74.55	389.43	23.28	49.65	217.66
Total Income	2,197.74	2,828.16	10,179.43	3,877.46	4,370.74	16,284.89
a) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade	(182.88)	(79.76)	(693.82)	5.00	(180.50)	(942.05)
b) Cost of sales and services	1,369.09	1,758.54	6,052.93	2,429.83	3,047.52	10,747.82
c) Employee cost	263.67	271.84	1,250.52	286.96	292.45	1,342.90
d) Depreciation and amortization	212.90	213.16	924.48	408.87	387.38	1,707.39
e) Other expenditure	260.51	275.63	1,324.54	277.67	283.67	1,493.25
Interest	106.22	87.29	414.63	173.37	137.68	628.23
Profit / (Loss) before tax	168.23	301.46	906.15	295.76	402.54	1,307.35
Provision for current tax	73.12	104.98	271.00	105.99	137.35	411.00
Provision for fringe benefit tax	-	3.88	17.12	-	4.23	18.84
Provision for deferred tax	(15.95)	(2.52)	22.71	(5.47)	(0.53)	37.09
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	111.06	195.12	595.32	195.24	261.49	840.42
Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,675.00	1,675.00	1,675.00	1,675.00	1,675.00	1,675.00
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			3,066.33			3,993.47
Basic and Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	0.66	1.16	3.55	1.17	1.56	5.02
Public Shareholding						
a) Number of Equity Shares	4,820,285	5,444,300	5,121,942	4,820,285	5,444,300	5,121,942
b) Percentage of Shareholding	28.78%	32.50%	30.58%	28.78%	32.50%	30.58%
Promoters and Promoter Group Share Holding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-Encumbered						
Number of shares	11,929,715	11,305,700	11,628,058	11,929,715	11,305,700	11,628,058
Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	71.22%	67.50%	69.42%	71.22%	67.50%	69.42%

Notes :-

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 31st, 2009.
- The company operates in a single business segment i.e. internet related services. The secondary segment reporting by geographical segment of the sales is
Sales to Domestic Market (Rs. cr) 37.27
Sales to Overseas Market (Rs. cr) 1.27
- Based on the provisions of the proposed Finance (No. 2) Bill 2009, Fringe Benefit Tax has not been considered during the quarter ended 30th June.
- During the quarter, 2 investors complaints were received and resolved. There were no pending investors' complaints at the beginning or end of the quarter.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

New Delhi
31st July, 2009

For Net 4 India Limited
Sd/-
Jasjit Singh Sawhney
CMD

Size : 17cm. x 16cm.

THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS (ENG. ALL)

+

JANSATTA (DELHI)

@ RS. 145/- PSC.

LESS : DISCOUNT 12%